
Spare parts catalogue

4650 EV8 R - AUTOMATIC PROGRAMMABLE LOOP
SETTER UNIT 4650 EV8 R



Index

HAND ASSEMBLY ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
LOADER SUPPORT ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6
LOOP PULLING ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 8
LOOP CUTTING ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 11
LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLIES .................................................................................................................................................................................. 14
MAIN CYLINDER ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16
STAND & CONSOLLE ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 18
ACCASSORIES ( OLD AIR ASSEMBLY) ................................................................................................................................................................... 21
INTERMEDIATE AIR ASSEMBLY ............................................................................................................................................................................... 23
SEWING HEAD ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 25
DEVICE FOR SPORTSWEAR AND CLASSIC LOOP TYPE ...................................................................................................................................... 30
SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM ............................................................................................................................................................................... 33
KIT DIESEL PRESSER FOOT ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 37
LASER ASSEMBLY ..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39
17. AIR VALVE ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 41
KIT DIESEL .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 43
KIT DIESEL ACCESSORIES ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 46
COMPLETE CARRIAGE VALVE GROUP ................................................................................................................................................................... 48



HAND ASSEMBLY TAV_2 CARRO 2
                     3/49



HAND ASSEMBLY TAV_2 CARRO 2
                     4/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 4650/501A FRONT STEEL CARRIAGE FOR 4650  pz 1
2 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
3 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
5 4650/502 FRONT LOCK LOADER  pz 1
6 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
8 TCBEI M6X8 CONVEX ALLEN M6X8  pz 1
9 4650/510 LOADER APP. STATIONARY STOPPER  pz 1
10 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
11 2650/552 PISTON  pz 1
12 2650/555 PIN  pz 1
14 OR114 O RING SEAL  pz 1
15 M0.7X10.5X34 SPRING  pz 1
16 2650/553 ROLLER  SOFTNESS KIT PLUG  pz 1
17 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
18 TSPEI M4x25 FLARED ALLEN M4X25  pz 1
19 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
20 DM4C M4 BLIND NUT  pz 1
21 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
23 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1
25 TE M6X16 BOLT M6X16  pz 1
26 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
27 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
28 2650/556 PIN  pz 1
30 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
32 1650/493 METRIC RULER  pz 1
34 2650/512 COVER  pz 1
35 LIN4420 ALIGNMENT KEY 4X4X20  pz 1
36 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
37 2650/525 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
38 2650/500 SPACER  pz 1
39 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
40 1650/711 GRIP POSITIONING PIVOT  pz 1
41 TCBEI M3x5 CONVEX ALLEN M3X5  pz 1
42 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
43 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
44 2650/526 HAT SUPPORT  pz 1
45 2650/533 FINGER SHEARING  pz 1
46 15835/C CYLINDER  pz 1
47 2650K532 COMPLETE FINGER SHAFT  pz 1
48 2650/535 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1



HAND ASSEMBLY TAV_2 CARRO 2
                     5/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
49 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
50 2650/534 FINGER ADJUSTMENT PLATE  pz 1
51 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
52 2650/513 NUT  pz 1
53 2650/502 FINGER MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
54 2650/506S PIN HOLDER LEFT  pz 1
55 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
56 2650/506D PIN HOLDER RIGHT  pz 1
58 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
59 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
61 DM4A M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
62 PAP0510P10 BUSH  pz 1
63 1650K495 NEW CODE FOR 1650/495  pz 1
64 TE M4X12 BOLT M4X12  pz 1
65 4650/501B REAR STEEL CARRIAGE FOR 4650  pz 1
66 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
67 TCEI M4X18 ALLEN M4X18  pz 1
68 4650/511 THICKNESS FOR LOADER APP. 4650  pz 1
69 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
70 TCEI M6X10 ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
71 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
73 4650/528A THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
75 1650/725 CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
76 2650/523B UNIVERSAL FINGER BASE PLATE  pz 1
77 1650/729 PLUG  pz 1
79 1650/494 METRIC RULER SUPPORT  pz 1
80 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
81 2650/554 ROLLER SOFTNESS  KIT SUPPORT  pz 1
82 RM4X12 WASHER M4RM X12  pz 1
83 2650-554 SOFTNESS CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
84 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
85 2650/552 PISTON  pz 1
86 1650/925 15835/C RING KIT FOR PISTON 15835/C  pz 1



LOADER SUPPORT TAV_3 CARRO 3
                     6/49



LOADER SUPPORT TAV_3 CARRO 3
                     7/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
7 4650/514 HINGE FIXING  pz 1
8 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
9 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
10 4650/524 CILINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
11 4650/508 CYLINDER BRACKET  pz 1
12 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
13 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
15 4650/516 SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
16 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
17 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
18 40/25 CYLINDER  pz 1
19 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
20 2650/507 SHOCK ABSORBER  pz 1
21 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
22 25/240 CYLINDER  pz 1
23 TCEI M6X25 ALLEN M6X25  pz 1
24 RM10B CONVEX WASHER M10  pz 1
25 A2 1/8-1/8 MW A2 1/8 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
26 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
27 GSCO 804 1/8-8 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
28 KQR06-08 ADAPTER  pz 1
29 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
30 1650/760 RUBBERWASHER  pz 1
31 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
32 STEI M4X16G GRUB SCREW M4X16G  pz 1
33 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
34 TE M5X12 BOLT M5X12  pz 1
37 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
41 DM10 M10 NUT  pz 1
42 4650/503 LOADER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
43 2661 1/8 SEAL  pz 1



LOOP PULLING TAV_4 PINZA
                     8/49



LOOP PULLING TAV_4 PINZA
                     9/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/816 UPER BEACK  pz 1
2 2650/504 WEAVE CHUCK SPRING RETAINER  pz 1
3 2650/544 GRIP MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
4 TCEI M4X20 ALLEN M4X20  pz 1
7 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
8 1650/565 COUNTERPLIERS  pz 1
9 STEI M3x6G SCREW M3*6  pz 1
10 1650703A BULLET  pz 1
11 M3X24SP PLUG ESP1 3X24  pz 1
12 1650/704A FIXED PLIER BLOCK  pz 1
13 KQV04-M5 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
14 2650/802 SENSOR LAMINA  pz 1
15 OR2021 O RING SEAL  pz 1
16 1650/843 NUT  pz 1
17 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
18 RM8B CONVEX WASHER M8  pz 1
19 1650/067 SHOCK ABSORBER  pz 1
20 TCEI M5X12 ALLEN M5X12  pz 1
21 2650/821 ROLL ANTERIOR SUPPORT  pz 1
22 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
23 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
24 20/200Y01 DOUBLE SHAFT CYLINDER OF 200  pz 1
25 2650/804 HOLDER  pz 1
26 TCEI M6X25 ALLEN M6X25  pz 1
27 1650/473 SHOCK ABSOBER  pz 1
28 2650/803 UPPER PISTON HOLDER  pz 1
29 25/85 PYSTON  pz 1
30 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
31 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
32 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
33 KQZ06-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
34 KQR04-06 CONTACT  pz 1
35 AQ240F-06-00 PIPE 6 CONTACT WITH QUICK OUTLET  pz 1
36 AS1001F CONTACT  pz 1
37 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
38 3650/807 3650EV8 PLIERS CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
39 BS-02PG9 NUT + CABLE GUIDE  pz 1
40 RM20X28X2 WASHER  pz 1
41 1650/493 METRIC RULER  pz 1
42 3650/808 3650EV8 PLIERS PISTON GUIDE  pz 1



LOOP PULLING TAV_4 PINZA
                     10/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
43 DM8 NUT M8  pz 1
44 3650/809 3650EV8 PLIERS DETECTOR HOLDER  pz 1
45 4650/516 SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
46 3650/804 3650EV8 PLIERS UPPER SUPPORT  pz 1
47 KQZ04-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
48 DM4G CAGE NUT  pz 1
49 TCBEI M5x6 CONVEX ALLEN M5X6  pz 1
50 PA130205 PILOT  pz 1
51 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
52 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
53 PA130058 VALVE  pz 1
54 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
55 M-5AU-6 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
56 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
57 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
58 4650/537 PILOT BOAT  pz 1
59 DM5X5 5X5 NUT  pz 1
60 AQ240F-04-00 DISCHARGE  pz 1
61 3650/810 BACK COVER  pz 1
62 3650/811 FRONTAL COVER  pz 1
63 TCBEI M5x10 CONVEX ALLEN M5X10  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING TAV_5 LOOP CUTTING
                     11/49



LOOP CUTTING TAV_5 LOOP CUTTING
                     12/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 TCBEI M6X8 CONVEX ALLEN M6X8  pz 1
5 TCBEI M8x12 CONVEX ALLEN M8X12  pz 1
6 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
7 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
8 3650/323 HAMMER COVER  pz 1
9 RM4X12 WASHER M4RM X12  pz 1
10 3650/309 LOOP SHOT FIXING  pz 1
11 3650/307 LOOP SHOT BRACKET  pz 1
13 3650/308 LOOP SHOT  pz 1
15 STEI M6x16G GRUB SCREW M6X16  pz 1
16 TCEI M4x30 ALLEN M4X30  pz 1
18 3650/074 LED SUPPORT  pz 1
19 RM12X20 WASHER4  pz 1
20 TE M12x30 BOLT  M12X30  pz 1
22 TE M4x10 BOLT M4X10  pz 1
23 2650/308 SENSOR HOLDER LEVER  pz 1
25 GMVPZ22M525 GRIP VPZ/22 M5X25  pz 1
26 3650/341 SPRING PLATE  pz 1
27 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
28 M-0.6X6X27 ANTI-VIBRATION SPRING  pz 1
29 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
30 RM5B CONVEX WASHER M5  pz 1
31 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
32 SENS-NPNNO-01 NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
33 FD3/4D QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
34 804 8 1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
36 A2 1/4-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
37 A10 14 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
38 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
39 R23 8 8 CE11 02A00 409 0900 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
40 VALVE-001 ELETTROVALVE  pz 1
41 C2746 CE11 02A00 409 0900 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
42 3650K324 LOOP REJECT BLADE  pz 1
43 3650/326 PINION  pz 1
44 3650/320 FEELER PIN  pz 1
45 3650/321 PINION  pz 1
47 1650/816 SPRING REGISTER  pz 1
48 STEI M4x10G GRUB SCREW M4X10G  pz 1
49 3650/329 SEAM DETECTOR  pz 1
50 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING TAV_5 LOOP CUTTING
                     13/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
52 3650/327 EXTERNAL THREAD CATCHER SUPPORT  pz 1
53 3650/029 EXTERAL THREAD CATCHER FIXING BRACKET  pz 1
54 3650/031 PROXIMITY SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
55 M6x16SP PLUG ESP-1 6X16  pz 1
56 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
57 TCEI M6X16 ALLEN M6X16  pz 1
58 3650/339 CYLINDER  pz 1
59 3650/041 LOOP DISCARDING CYLINDER  pz 1
60 M4X16SP PLUG ESP1 4X16  pz 1
61 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
63 3650/328 SUPPORT BLADE  pz 1
64 CAP1 STRAIGHT HOOD FOR THRUST METER  pz 1
65 PMN10AGT4 PRESSOSTATE  pz 1
66 3650/342 SUPPORT BLADE  pz 1
67 A3 1/8 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
68 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
69 3650/340 SPECIAL SCREW  pz 1
70 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
71 1650/815 PRESSING FEELER SPRING  pz 1
72 4650KFARETTO LAMP COMPLETE GROUP  pz 1
73 A2 1/8-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
74 OR108 O RING SEAL  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLIES TAV_5A LOOP CUTTING
                     14/49



LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLIES TAV_5A LOOP CUTTING
                     15/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/301 HANDPUNCH HOLDER BLOCK  pz 1
2 BOC6X10X14 BUSHING  pz 1
3 3650/310 STRAIGHT HANDPUNCH ROTATION PIN  pz 1
4 3650/304 HANDPUNCH ROTATION ADJUSTING BLOCK  pz 1
5 3650/302 HANDPUNCH ROTATING CYLINDER  pz 1
6 3650/305 CYLINDER FOR HANDPUNCH  pz 1
7 OR2018 O RING SEAL  pz 1
8 3650V303 COMPLETE CUT GROUP KNIFE WITH SPRING  pz 1
9 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
10 STEI M5x6GP GRUB SCREW  M5X6 POINTED  pz 1
11 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
12 RM7.2X0.25B CONVEX WASHER M7.2X0.25X12.8  pz 1
13 DM6 M6 NUT  pz 1
14 3650/318 HAMMER CYLINDER WITH SUCTION  pz 1
15 1650/186 CLOTH PLATE FOR EV4 HAMMER  pz 1
16 2650/316 LOOP GUIDE  pz 1
17 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
18 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
19 OR2056 O RING SEAL  pz 1
20 4X16SP 4X16 PLUG  pz 1
21 3650/316 HAMMER STOP  pz 1
22 3650/317 LOOP SLIDE  pz 1
23 TCBEI M4x10 SCREW M4*10  pz 1
24 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
25 3650/319 HAMMER BALL  pz 1
26 OR11.5X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
27 TE M4X12 BOLT M4X12  pz 1
28 1650/161-RT DOUBLE CUT HAMMER SLIDING  pz 1



MAIN CYLINDER TAV_5B CYLINDER
                     16/49



MAIN CYLINDER TAV_5B CYLINDER
                     17/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 PAP3025P10 PERMAGLIDE BUSHING  pz 1
2 302-374 NEW SHEAR DAMPER  pz 1
3 OR162 O RING SEAL  pz 1
4 G40X30X5 OIL SEAL M5-4030  pz 1
5 G20X12X5.5 OIL SEAL  pz 1
6 OR2050 O RING SEAL  pz 1
7 PAP3015P10 PERMAGLIDE BUSHING  pz 1
8 3650/330L ASSEMBLY CYLINDER - 65  pz 1
9 3650/330N CYLINDER CLOSING  pz 1
10 3650/330P GUIDE PIN  pz 1
12 3650/330S CLOSING FLANGE  pz 1
13 PAP1215P10 BEARING  pz 1
14 TCEI M5X20 ALLEN M5X20  pz 1
15 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
16 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
17 3650/330A LOOP CUTTER BODY CYLINDER  pz 1
18 OR22X1 GUARNIZIONE OR METRICO NBR70  pz 1
19 3650/330R CUTTING GUIDE PISTON  pz 1



STAND & CONSOLLE TAV_6 SOSTEGNO + CONSOLLE
                     18/49



STAND & CONSOLLE TAV_6 SOSTEGNO + CONSOLLE
                     19/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 ST-C-SERBA TANK  pz 1
3 BARRA M18 CPL BARRA FILETTATA  pz 1
4 TA999 SCRAP COLLECTION CONTAINER  pz 1
7 CAS33X15X8 LITTLE DRAWER WITH IRON GUIDES  pz 1
9 ST-C-3650R VALVE COVER  pz 1
11 XCGMFY2005 CONTROL BOX  &quot;G-SERIES&quot;  pz 1
12 XC-G10S PANEL WITH SHORT CABLE &quot;G SERIES&quot;  pz 1
13 ST-C-3650U BACK CARTER  pz 1
14 MO12 SWITCH  pz 1
16 K14N72339401 MOTOR COVER  pz 1
17 K14N72339301 MOTOR COVER  pz 1
18 3650/002 22 TEETH MOTOR PULLEY  pz 1
21 SCHEDA4/8 PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC CONTROL BOARD  pz 1
23 BN/008 TRANSFORMER  FOR LS-3/8 M/C 3650 EV8  pz 1
25 MABRS1C001 RS1A01 DRIVE+CONNECTOR  pz 1
26 XCG55420Y SERVO MOTOR &quot;G-SERIES&quot;  pz 1
27 2650/314 LONG MAMMUT CONNECTOR COVER  pz 1
28 1650/950-3 SHORT MAMMUT COVER  pz 1
29 TE M8x35 BOLT M8X35  pz 1
30 RM8x32 WASHER M8X32  pz 1
33 3022-134A DRIVING WASHER  pz 1
37 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
60 EV8K4SOSTEGNO COMPLETE STAND  pz 1
61 ST-P-003 R03 CPL TABLE  pz 1
62 DM12C M12 BLIND NUT  pz 1
63 360M12-050 WHEEL  pz 1
64 ST-B-3650M BASIN SUPPORT  pz 1
65 2650/170 SCRAP COLLECTION CONTAINER SUPPORT  pz 1
66 2650/171 SCRAP COLLECTION CONTAINER PLATE  pz 1
67 TCEI M5X20 ALLEN M5X20  pz 1
69 PERNO STABILIZZATORE PIN  pz 1
70 DRM16 THIKCNESS WASHER  pz 1
71 GMLB70M16 GRIP LB70 M16  pz 1
73 RON-G-060 NYLON WHEEL+BUSHING  pz 1
74 GOMMA STABILIZZATRICE RUBBER  pz 1
75 MGE/85-M8 L. 85 - M8 ROTARY CYLINDRIC HANDLE  pz 1
76 GMLB70M10 HANDWHEEL WITH 6 LOBE DIAM. 70 - FIL M10  pz 1
78 EV6-001A RUBBER CORE HITCH DG29  pz 1
79 EV6-001 RUBBER CORE HITCH DG21  pz 1
80 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1



STAND & CONSOLLE TAV_6 SOSTEGNO + CONSOLLE
                     20/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
81 TE M5x14 BOLT M5X14  pz 1
82 TE M5x10 BOLT M5X10  pz 1
83 3650/086 INCLINED BLADE FOR CONSOLLE  pz 1
84 3650/048 LS02 COMPUTER HOLDER  pz 1
86 TCBEI M5x14 CONVEX ALLEN M5X14  pz 1
87 DM4F M4 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
88 ST-C-3650N SWITCH SUPPORT  pz 1
89 EV8KMORS2-R CLAMP ASSEMBLY  pz 1
90 EV8KMORS1-R CLAMP ASSEMBLY  pz 1
91 ST-P-03V THICKNESS  pz 1
92 RM12 WASHER M12  pz 1
93 ST-B-3650L WHEEL SHIM  pz 1
94 ST-C-101 ANTIVIBRATING SYSTEM CLOSURE PLATE  pz 1
95 TCEI M5x14 ALLEN M5X14  pz 1
96 ST-C-100 ANTIVIBRATING SYSTEM SHEET METAL  pz 1
97 MAMMUT TERMINAL STRIP  pz 1
98 MAMMUT TERMINAL STRIP  pz 1
99 ST-B-3650Q BASAMENT KEY  pz 1
103 ST-C-099 ANTIVIBRANTE  pz 1
104 VTS-029 LARGE CONVEX SCREW M4X10 BLENDED CUT  pz 1
105 KRP/100-M12 ADJ.CLAMPING LEVER LENGTH 100  pz 1
106 DM8F M8 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
107 RM8 WASHER M8  pz 1
108 TE M8x20 BOLT M8X20  pz 1
109 DM6F M6 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
110 TCBEI M6X12 CONVEX ALLEN M6X12  pz 1
200 K14M3056002 ENCODER  pz 1



ACCASSORIES ( OLD AIR ASSEMBLY) TAV_7 ARIA VECCHIO
                     21/49



ACCASSORIES ( OLD AIR ASSEMBLY) TAV_7 ARIA VECCHIO
                     22/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
100 REG14 CONTACT  pz 1
101 A13 1/4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
102 EV6-039 2650 TANK CONTACT  pz 1
103 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
104 KQZ06-02S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
200 760260100 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
201 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
202 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
203 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
204 A2 1/8-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
205 FR1/4 PRESSURE CONTROL  pz 1
206 2650/068 AIR DISTRIBUTOR  pz 1
207 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
208 R1 4-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
209 R1 8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
210 C2746 CE11 02A00 409 0900 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
211 TTE8 HEXAGONAL ALLEN CAP 1/8  pz 1
212 2661 1/8 SEAL  pz 1
213 KQ2U06-00 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
214 KQR06-08 ADAPTER  pz 1
215 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
300 BAS4 SINGLE BASE  pz 1
301 804 8 1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
302 804 6 1/4 1/4 BEND FOR PIPE OF 6  pz 1
303 SR4 1/4&quot; 571 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
304 A2 1/8-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
305 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
306 A2 1/8-1/8 MW A2 1/8 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
307 PA130205 PILOT  pz 1
308 EA5MH2 VALVE  pz 1
309 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
310 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
311 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
312 C2348 CE11 02A00 409 1200 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
313 KQZ06-02S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
314 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
315 KQ2U06-00 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
316 KQU04-00 CONTACT Y 3x &oslash;4  pz 1
317 TCEI M5X30 ALLEN M5X30  pz 1
318 ST-P-03M DRAWER VALVE SUPPORT  pz 1



INTERMEDIATE AIR ASSEMBLY TAV_7B aria
                     23/49



INTERMEDIATE AIR ASSEMBLY TAV_7B aria
                     24/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 FIL-1/4 Description  pz 1
2 MM0/6 0/6 1/8&quot; MANOMETER  pz 1
3 804 8 1/8 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
4 760260100 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
5 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
6 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
7 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
8 A2 1/8-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
9 A2 1/4-1/4 NIPPLES  pz 1
10 A12 1/4 MW A2 1/4 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
11 AR25-F02 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
12 A10 1/8-1/8 MW A10 1/8 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
13 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
14 A4 1/8-1/4 MW A4 1/8-1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
15 3033,125 MW A4 1/8-1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
17 A15 1/8 MW A15 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
18 R1 4-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
19 C2746 CE11 02A00 409 0900 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
20 R23 8 8 CE11 02A00 409 0900 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
21 KQR06-08 ADAPTER  pz 1
22 KQR04-06 CONTACT  pz 1
23 KQZ06-02S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
26 KQ2U06-00 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
27 A5 1/8-1/8 CONNECTOR MW A5 1/8 1/8  pz 1
28 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
29 KQZ06-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1



SEWING HEAD TAV_8 FUSIONI
                     25/49



SEWING HEAD TAV_8 FUSIONI
                     26/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/200 80mm NEEDLE CLAMP SUPPORT  pz 1
2 2650/201 NEW MOVABLE NEEDLE CLAMP  pz 1
3 2650/078 EXTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
4 2650/202 NEW FIXED NEEDLE CLAMP  pz 1
5 2650/079 INTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
6 2650/203 NEEDLE HOLDER SLIDING LOCKING  pz 1
7 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
8 TCEI M3X12 ALLEN M3X12  pz 1
9 VTS-013 NEEDLE FIXING GRUB SCREW  pz 1
11 TORX TS M4X8 SCREW M4X8 TORX  pz 1
20 2650/046 OPEN TENSION CYLINDER BODY  pz 1
21 2650/046C TENSION OPENER CYLINDER CLOSING  pz 1
22 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
23 2650/052 TENSION RELEASE PISTON  pz 1
24 OR108 O RING SEAL  pz 1
25 PAP0610P10 BUSHING  pz 1
26 17131741 TENSION (NEEDLE THREAD) SPRING (3)  pz 1
27 KQZ04-M5 BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
28 DISTANZIALE THICKNESS  pz 1
100 FUS003C CENTRAL FUSION 3650  pz 1
101 2650/188 HEAD SHIM  pz 1
102 FUS-002LC UPPER HEAD 3650  pz 1
103 M5X20SP ESP-1 5X20 TYPE PLUG  pz 1
104 TCEI M10X30 ALLEN M10X30  pz 1
105 1650/963A LATERAL COVER UPPER FUSION 3650  pz 1
106 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
107 1650/959 LOWER FRONT COVER  pz 1
108 VTS-004 AVP M4X6-TC SCREW  pz 1
109 2650/165 PLATE  pz 1
110 17268333 LOWER TENSION THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
111 17268332 LOWER TENSION THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
112 17412190 TENSIONER  pz 1
113 2650/060 OPEN TENSION PLATE  pz 1
114 STEI M6X20G Screw M6x20  pz 1
115 2650/023 HANDWHEEL SUPPORT Z22  pz 1
116 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
117 1650/920 BELT LOWER BLADE  pz 1
118 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
119 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
120 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1



SEWING HEAD TAV_8 FUSIONI
                     27/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
121 2650/185 PLATE  pz 1
122 RM6x24 Washer M6x24  pz 1
123 TE M6x40 BOLT M6X40  pz 1
124 2650/186 BELT SPACER  pz 1
125 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
126 DM6F M6 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
127 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
128 2650/116 HANDWHEEL SENSOR HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
129 RM6B CONVEX WASHER M6  pz 1
130 TE M6X16 BOLT M6X16  pz 1
131 650/004 BELT COVER SUPPORT  pz 1
132 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
133 3650/032 ROCKER SHAFT  pz 1
134 3650/025 20TEETH SUPERIOR SHAFT PULLEY  pz 1
135 STEI M6X12G GRUB SCREW M6X12 NEW CODE FOR M6X12G  pz 1
136 PAPZ0814P10 UNIFIED SPECIAL BUSHING L20  pz 1
137 1650/904 CENTRAL SHAFT BUSH  pz 1
138 1650/905A FIXED HEAD CRANK  pz 1
139 6203ZZ.2 SECOND CHOICE BEARING  pz 1
140 STEI M8X10G GRUB SCREW M8X10  pz 1
141 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
142 STEI M6x6G SCREW M6*6  pz 1
143 2650/013 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE  pz 1
144 2650/096 FRONTAL GUARD HEAD PROTECTION  pz 1
145 2650/014 NEEDLE BAR MOVABLE GUIDE  pz 1
146 2650/095 FRONT HEAD GUARD  pz 1
147 TCEI M4X16 ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
148 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
149 2650/168 HEAD THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
150 17149160 WASHER4  pz 1
151 TCBEI M6X10 CONVEX ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
152 538N COMPLETE 2650 LS WROUGHT TAKE-UP  pz 1
153 517/C STAINLESS STEEL BEARING GAUGE  pz 1
154 3022-367 THREAD PULLER PIN  pz 1
155 517N STAPLE BEARING  pz 1
156 624ZZ 624 2Z BEARING  pz 1
157 PAP0812P10 BUSHING  pz 1
158 B7.8X12.7X10.7 SPRING  pz 1
159 1650/929 HEAD BALANCER PIVOT PIN  pz 1
162 608ZZQE BEARING 608ZZQE (ZV)  pz 1



SEWING HEAD TAV_8 FUSIONI
                     28/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
163 1650/059 FERRULE BR 07,98X12,72X14  pz 1
164 17493552001 CLAMP  pz 1
165 2650/015 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK  pz 1
166 17239274 UPPER NEEDLE BAR BUSHING  pz 1
167 650/887 2650 NEEDLE BAR PLUG  pz 1
168 GMZP22M615 HANDWHEEL  pz 1
169 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
170 2650/097 CENTRAL BUSH SHAFT GUARD  pz 1
171 2650/093 THREAD PULLER OLING ROVE  pz 1
172 VTS-018 TSP-AVP M4X12 SCREW  pz 1
173 285L075 TOOTHED BELT  pz 1
174 KQ2U06-00 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
175 210L075 TOOTHED BELT  pz 1
176 1650/960A CENTRAL FUSION LATERAL COVER  pz 1
177 2650/184 LOWER NEEDLE BAR FERRULE  pz 1
178 3650/038 SPRING THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
179 ACS325 THREAD CUTTER  pz 1
180 4650/002A VALVE SUPPORT  pz 1
181 3650/053 OILER BRACKET  pz 1
182 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
183 TE M4x10 BOLT M4X10  pz 1
184 PA130058 VALVE  pz 1
185 PA130205 PILOT  pz 1
186 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
187 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
188 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
189 KQZ04-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
190 KQZ06-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
191 KQR04-06 CONTACT  pz 1
192 M-01AU-6 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
193 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
194 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
195 M-01AU4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
196 A3 1/8 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
197 PMN10AGT4 PRESSOSTATE  pz 1
198 OLIATOREUN125 CROCHE UN 125 TYPE OIL TANK  pz 1
199 TCBEI M5x6 CONVEX ALLEN M5X6  pz 1
200 TC M4X10BL SPECIAL SCREW  pz 1
201 TCBEI M3X6 CONVEX ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
202 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1



SEWING HEAD TAV_8 FUSIONI
                     29/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
203 DM4 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
204 TCEI 6-40X3/8 ALLEN SCREW 6-40X3/8  pz 1
205 STEI M4x15G M4X15 GRUB SCREW  pz 1
206 125TE CENTRAL HANDWHEEL CUP  pz 1
207 2650/026 UPPER PINION  pz 1
208 2650V035B NEEDLE BAR WITH TORX  pz 1
209 EV8KRP016 COMPLETE NEEDLE BAR NEW TYPE  pz 1
210 EV6KRP019 COMPLETE ROD  pz 1
211 EV7KRP017 COMPLETE NEW CRANK EV7  pz 1
212 EV6KRP020A BALANCER SHAFT  pz 1
213 EV6KRP029 COMPLETE TENSION OPENER PISTON  pz 1



DEVICE FOR SPORTSWEAR AND CLASSIC LOOP TYPE TAV_8_1650K997SEMICL+3650K997CL
                     30/49



DEVICE FOR SPORTSWEAR AND CLASSIC LOOP TYPE TAV_8_1650K997SEMICL+3650K997CL
                     31/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/541 PLATE FOR NEW TYPE HOOK  pz 1
2 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
3 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
4 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
5 TE M6x12 BOLT M6X12  pz 1
6 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
7 1650/704A FIXED PLIER BLOCK  pz 1
8 AS1201F-M5-04 L - 4/2,5 FLOW REGULATOR  pz 1
9 1650/838 GRIP MOBILE PINZA  pz 1
10 M3X24SP PLUG ESP1 3X24  pz 1
11 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
12 1650/703 PISTON  pz 1
13 OR108 O RING SEAL  pz 1
14 M0.6X4.5X20 SPRING  pz 1
15 2650/504 WEAVE CHUCK SPRING RETAINER  pz 1
16 1650/700 LOOP HOLDER HOOK  pz 1
17 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
18 2650/535 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1
19 2650/534 FINGER ADJUSTMENT PLATE  pz 1
20 2650/502 FINGER MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
21 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
22 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
23 2650/506S PIN HOLDER LEFT  pz 1
24 1650/729-2 ROTATING PIN  pz 1
25 1650/729-3 ROTATING PIN BIG  pz 1
26 RIC-0086 FAST CONNECTION PIPE DIAM. 5  pz 1
27 1650/700-2 LOOP ADJUSTING SHOT  pz 1
28 BT03-019 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
29 2650/044 LONG WIPER RETAINER  pz 1
30 2650/069 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT TIGHT DIMENSION  pz 1
31 1650/025-25 FABRIC NEEDLE GAUGE PLATE  pz 1
32 DM3X3 NUT M3  pz 1
33 1650/700-1 SEMI-CLASSIC LOOP GUIDE  pz 1
34 VTS-024 TC SCREW-AVP M3X12  pz 1
200 M3X24SP PLUG ESP1 3X24  pz 1
201 1650/025-25 FABRIC NEEDLE GAUGE PLATE  pz 1
202 2650/069 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT TIGHT DIMENSION  pz 1
203 M-5B BUSHING  pz 1
204 M-5UT NIPPLES  pz 1
205 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1



DEVICE FOR SPORTSWEAR AND CLASSIC LOOP TYPE TAV_8_1650K997SEMICL+3650K997CL
                     32/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
206 2650/541 PLATE FOR NEW TYPE HOOK  pz 1
207 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
208 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
209 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
210 TE M6x12 BOLT M6X12  pz 1
211 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
212 1650/704A FIXED PLIER BLOCK  pz 1
213 2650/544 GRIP MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
214 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
215 OR108 O RING SEAL  pz 1
216 M0.6X4.5X20 SPRING  pz 1
217 2650/504 WEAVE CHUCK SPRING RETAINER  pz 1
218 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
219 2650/151 CLASSIC LOOP LOCKING  pz 1
220 1650/700 LOOP HOLDER HOOK  pz 1
221 1650/703 PISTON  pz 1
222 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1



SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM TAV_9 TRASPORTO
                     33/49



SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM TAV_9 TRASPORTO
                     34/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 3650/006 X AXIS SHAFT  pz 1
4 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
5 3650/011 Y AXIS FIXED SUPPORT  pz 1
6 3650/008 X AXIS PLATE  pz 1
7 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
8 3650/033 X AXIS FIXING COVER SCREW  pz 1
9 3650/007 Y AXIS SHAFT  pz 1
10 3650/012 EXTERNAL CARRIAGE  Y AXIS  pz 1
11 STEI M5X6G GRUB SCREW  M5X6  pz 1
12 3650/014 X AXIS IDLE SHAFT SUPPORT BEARER  pz 1
13 STEI M6X075X5G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X5 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
14 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
15 3650/015 X AXIS IDLE SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
16 3650/010 Y AXIS INTERNAL CARRIAGE  pz 1
17 3650/005 IDLE SHAFT X AXIS  pz 1
18 3650/004 RACK Y AXIS  pz 1
19 STEI M6X075X6G GRUB SCREW M6X0.75X6 SPECIAL FINE STEP  pz 1
21 3650/013 PRESSER FEET HOLDER SUPPORT CARRIAGE  pz 1
22 TSPEI M5X10 FLARED ALLEN M5X10  pz 1
23 TCEI M5X16 ALLEN M5X16  pz 1
24 3650/034 Y AXIS FIXING SCREW COVER  pz 1
25 3650/024 PRESSER FEET LOCK SUPPORT  pz 1
26 95180 SHAFT  pz 1
29 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
30 STEI M6X5G GRUB SCREW M6X5  pz 1
31 M4X10SP PLUG  ESP-1 4X10 H6  pz 1
32 M3X6SP SOFT CYLINDRIC IRON PLUG  pz 1
33 1650/025 CLOTH PLATE  pz 1
34 4650/001 CARRIAGE AND MOTORS PLATE FOR 4650  pz 1
35 3650/017 PINION Z20m1  pz 1
36 3650/019 X AXIS RACK GUIDE  pz 1
37 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
38 3650/020 Y AXIS RACK GUIDE  pz 1
39 6072Z BEARING 607 WITH SEAL DUST COVER  pz 1
40 TCEI M6X14 ALLEN M6X14  pz 1
41 3650/023 AXES ZERO SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
42 RM4 WASHER M4  pz 1
44 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
45 3650/017B MOTOR PINION ADJUSTMENT TO A GIVEN CLEAR  pz 1
46 2650/123 LEFT TROUSERS GUIDE SUPPORT  pz 1



SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM TAV_9 TRASPORTO
                     35/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
47 TE M5X8 BOLT M5X8  pz 1
48 2650/124 TROUSER GUIDE LEFT HOLDER  pz 1
49 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
50 TC M4X6 SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M4X6  pz 1
51 TA3963 HAND GUARD  pz 1
52 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
53 TE M6X20 BOLT M6X20  pz 1
54 2650/121 RIGHT TROUSERS GUIDE SUPPORT  pz 1
55 TE M5X12 BOLT M5X12  pz 1
57 3650/030 TRANSPORT CARRIAGE COVER  pz 1
58 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
59 3650/026 X AXIS COVER  pz 1
60 3650/027 Y AXIS MOVEMENT SAFETY COVER  pz 1
61 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
63 3650/066 CLOTH PLATE SPACER  pz 1
64 3650/080 3650EV2008 THREAD PICK AND VALVE SUPPORT  pz 1
67 TE M6X10 BOLT M6X10  pz 1
71 DM5F M5 FLANGED NUT  pz 1
86 1650/152 THREAD CATCHER BLADE  pz 1
88 OR2018 O RING SEAL  pz 1
89 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
91 1650/116 CYLINDER INTERNAL SPRING  pz 1
92 2650/077 CILINDRO PIGLIAFILO  pz 1
120 2650/122 TROUSER GUIDE RIGHT HOLDER  pz 1
121 3650/009 X AXIS FIXED SUPPORT  pz 1
124 4650-007 MOTOR FLANGE  pz 1
126 OR2021 O RING SEAL  pz 1
127 TCEI M5X20 ALLEN M5X20  pz 1
128 DM3X3 NUT M3  pz 1
129 2650/77H THREAD CATCHER SHUTTER  pz 1
130 3650/003 RACK X AXIS  pz 1
150 MBC320070 MOTOR  pz 1
151 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
152 17000691 NEEDLE PLATE SCREW  pz 1
155 1650/031-2 EXTERNAL THREAD CATCHER SUPPORT  pz 1
156 EV8KRP008 EXT. PRESSER FOOT GROUP  pz 1
157 EV8KRP009 INT. PRESSER FOOT GROUP  pz 1
300 1650/577 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
301 1650/121 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE ROD  pz 1
302 1650/120 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1



SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM TAV_9 TRASPORTO
                     36/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
303 TC M3X12AFO SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M3X12  pz 1
304 1650/105 PISTON  pz 1
305 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
306 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
308 1650/119B SPRING  cm 1
309 M2X12SP M2X12 PLUG  pz 1
310 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
311 1650/117A INTERNAL PRESSURE PISTON  pz 1
313 VTS-024 TC SCREW-AVP M3X12  pz 1
314 VTS-006 TC M3X4 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
316 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
317 1650/302 SUPPORT SQUARE GUIDE SHEARING  pz 1
318 3650/069R RIGHT INTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
319 3650/069L LEFT INTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
320 1650/301 INTERNAL SPRING FOR PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
321 2650/086 EXTERNAL FOOT COUNTER SPRING  pz 1
322 5650/018 PRESSER FOOT REINFORCEMENT  pz 1
400 1650/577 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
401 1650/121 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE ROD  pz 1
402 1650/120 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
403 TC M3X12AFO SCREWDRIVER HEAD SCREW M3X12  pz 1
404 1650/105 PISTON  pz 1
405 OR2031 O RING SEAL  pz 1
406 TCEI M5X25 ALLEN M5X25  pz 1
407 3650/068R RIGHT EXTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
408 3650/068L LEFT EXTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
409 1650/300 FRONT SPRING  pz 1
410 2650/087 EXTERNAL FOOT COUNTER SPRING  pz 1
411 1650/119B SPRING  cm 1
412 M2X12SP M2X12 PLUG  pz 1
413 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
414 1650/118A EXTERNAL PRESSURE PISTON  pz 1
416 VTS-024 TC SCREW-AVP M3X12  pz 1
417 VTS-006 TC M3X4 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
419 1650/302 SUPPORT SQUARE GUIDE SHEARING  pz 1
420 5650/018 PRESSER FOOT REINFORCEMENT  pz 1



KIT DIESEL PRESSER FOOT TAV_12 3650K068D + 3650K069D
                     37/49



KIT DIESEL PRESSER FOOT TAV_12 3650K068D + 3650K069D
                     38/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 3650/068L LEFT EXTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
3 1650/301D SPRING FOR 3650EV8 DIESEL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
4 2650/087 EXTERNAL FOOT COUNTER SPRING  pz 1
7 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
9 VTS-006 TC M3X4 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
10 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
11 5650-018 PRESSER FOOT REINFORCEMENT  pz 1
12 1650/302 SUPPORT SQUARE GUIDE SHEARING  pz 1
50 3650/069R RIGHT INTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
51 3650/069L LEFT INTERNAL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
52 1650/301D SPRING FOR 3650EV8 DIESEL PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
53 2650/086 EXTERNAL FOOT COUNTER SPRING  pz 1
54 2650/069 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT TIGHT DIMENSION  pz 1
55 VTS-007 TC M3X10 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
56 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
57 RM3B CONVEX WASHER M3  pz 1
58 5650-018 PRESSER FOOT REINFORCEMENT  pz 1



LASER ASSEMBLY TAV_13 3650KLASER2
                     39/49



LASER ASSEMBLY TAV_13 3650KLASER2
                     40/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
3 RM5B CONVEX WASHER M5  pz 1
4 TCEI M5X12 ALLEN M5X12  pz 1
5 TE M6X16 BOLT M6X16  pz 1
6 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1
7 3650/083 LASER2 INFERIOR SUPPORT BRACKET  pz 1
8 MIT321 LASER HOLDER  pz 1
9 3650/084 LASER2 SUPERIOR SUPPORT BRACKET  pz 1
10 TE M5X8 BOLT M5X8  pz 1



17. AIR VALVE TAV_7C ARIA NEW
                     41/49



17. AIR VALVE TAV_7C ARIA NEW
                     42/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 MW-2L08006 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
2 MW-2L25009 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
3 MW-9210003 KIT IN OUT 3/8SY1  pz 1
4 SA13 24CC UNIVERSAL BOBBIN 3 W 24V DC  pz 1
5 MW-5610V700 VALVE  pz 1
6 TCEI M3X30 ALLEN M3X30  pz 1
7 MW-9210000 LINK  pz 1
8 MW-5610F200 FIL SY1 20 RMSA S/ZA  pz 1
9 MW-2L36009 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
10 MW-5610P100 CONTACT  pz 1
11 MW-5610R140 CONTACT  pz 1
12 MMO/6 MANOMETER  pz 1
13 MW-2150004 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
14 MW-2115001 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
15 MW-9210001 KIT IN OUT 1/8 SY1  pz 1
16 MW-9210002 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
17 MW-2110002 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
18 MW-2L34009 RACCORDO RL34 8X1/8 CC  pz 1
19 MW-2L08002 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
20 MW-2012107 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
21 MW-2410002 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
22 MW-2L34003 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
24 C2348 CE11 02A00 409 1200 0  CONNECT.  pz 1
25 R1 8-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1



KIT DIESEL KIT DIESEL_
                     43/49



KIT DIESEL KIT DIESEL_
                     44/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 1650/725 CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
3 2650/523C DESOR  pz 1
4 BT03-019 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
5 2650/526 HAT SUPPORT  pz 1
6 1650/494 METRIC RULER SUPPORT  pz 1
7 3650/518 DIESEL TYPE FINGER RETAINING BALDE  pz 1
8 3650/523 SEMI-CLASSIC APPLICATION BLADE  pz 1
9 3650/522 LOOP BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
10 15835/C CYLINDER  pz 1
12 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
13 2650/533 FINGER SHEARING  pz 1
14 4650/528A THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
15 1650/493 METRIC RULER  pz 1
16 1650K495 NEW CODE FOR 1650/495  pz 1
17 RM4B CONVEX WASHER M4RB  pz 1
19 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
20 LIN4420 ALIGNMENT KEY 4X4X20  pz 1
21 TCEI M4X16 ALLEN M4X16  pz 1
22 TCEI M4X10 ALLEN M4X10  pz 1
23 STEI M6X8G GRUB SCREW M6X8  pz 1
24 2650/500 SPACER  pz 1
25 TCEI M4X35 ALLEN M4X35  pz 1
26 2650/513 NUT  pz 1
27 VTS-005 TC M3X5 FLAT SCREW  pz 1
28 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
29 M-5ALU-4 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
30 2650/535 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1
31 STEI M4x4G GRUB SCREW M4X4G  pz 1
32 2650/534 FINGER ADJUSTMENT PLATE  pz 1
33 TCEI M4X8 ALLEN M4X8  pz 1
34 2650/502 FINGER MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
35 2650/506S PIN HOLDER LEFT  pz 1
36 1650/729-2 ROTATING PIN  pz 1
37 1650/729-3 ROTATING PIN BIG  pz 1
38 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
39 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
40 PAP0610P10 BUSHING  pz 1
41 RM6 WASHER M6  pz 1
42 TCEI M6X10 ALLEN M6X10  pz 1
43 RM6X18 WASHER M6X18  pz 1



KIT DIESEL KIT DIESEL_
                     45/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
44 STEI M4X6G GRUB SCREW  M4X6G  pz 1
45 TE M6X10 BOLT M6X10  pz 1
46 2650K532 COMPLETE FINGER SHAFT  pz 1
47 TCEI M3x5 ALLEN M3X5  pz 1
48 2650/512 COVER  pz 1
49 TCEI M3X6 ALLEN M3X6  pz 1
50 DM4A M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
51 3650/506 DIESEL MODEL EXTERNAL FINGER BODY  pz 1
52 3650/507 DIESEL TYPE EXTERNAL FINGER BODY SUPPORT  pz 1
53 3650/508A CYLINDER  pz 1
54 3650/509A BULLET  pz 1
55 3650/510 DIESEL TYPE MOVEMENT BLOCK  pz 1
56 3650/511 DIESEL TYPE FINGER BLADE  pz 1
57 M2X10SP PLUG ESP1 2X10  pz 1
58 3650/512 DIESEL TYPE EXT.AND INT.FINGER LOW.BLADE  pz 1
59 3650/513 DIESEL TYPE EXT. FINGER UPPER BLADE  pz 1
60 VTS-021 TC M2,5X5 SCREW  pz 1
61 TSPEI M3X8 FLARED ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
62 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
63 DM3X3 NUT M3  pz 1
64 3650/515 DIESEL TYPE REINFORCEMENT WITH GUIDE  pz 1
65 OR6.5X1 O RING SEAL  pz 1
66 3650/506A DIESEL MODEL INTERNAL FINGER BODY  pz 1
67 3650/517 DIESEL TYPE FINGER BODY EXTENSION  pz 1
68 3650/504 FINGER REINFORCING BLADE  pz 1
69 DM3A MMX10 NUT  pz 1



KIT DIESEL ACCESSORIES CE_726_c
                     46/49



KIT DIESEL ACCESSORIES CE_726_c
                     47/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
2 KQU04-00 CONTACT Y 3x &oslash;4  pz 1
3 KQ2P04-4 PLUG  pz 1
4 3650/029 EXTERAL THREAD CATCHER FIXING BRACKET  pz 1
5 TE M5X8 BOLT M5X8  pz 1
6 RM5 WASHER R5 M5  pz 1
7 3650/514 DIESEL TYPE LOOP GUIDE SUPPORT BLOCK  pz 1
8 RM3 WASHER M3  pz 1
9 TCEI M3X8 ALLEN M3X8  pz 1
10 3650/516 DIESEL TYPE LOOP GUIDE  pz 1
11 1650/025-30 FABRIC MOVEMENT BLADE 30 mm  pz 1
12 1650/161-D STRAIGHT HANDPUNCH HAMMER SLIDING  pz 1
13 3650/515 DIESEL TYPE REINFORCEMENT WITH GUIDE  pz 1



COMPLETE CARRIAGE VALVE GROUP TAV_6A VALVOLA CARRO
                     48/49



COMPLETE CARRIAGE VALVE GROUP TAV_6A VALVOLA CARRO
                     49/49

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 760227121 ELECTRO VALVE  pz 1
2 A5 1/8-1/8 CONNECTOR MW A5 1/8 1/8  pz 1
3 A15 1/8 MW A15 1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
4 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
5 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
6 804 6 1/8 CONNECTOR  pz 1
7 804 8 1/8 DIFFERENT DIA. UNION &quot;Y&quot;  pz 1
8 SCO 604 1/8 CAPACITY REGULATOR VALVE  pz 1
9 2905 1/8 SILENCER FERRULE  pz 1
10 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Index
	HAND ASSEMBLY
	LOADER SUPPORT
	LOOP PULLING
	LOOP CUTTING
	LOOP CUTTING ASSEMBLIES
	MAIN CYLINDER
	STAND & CONSOLLE
	ACCASSORIES ( OLD AIR ASSEMBLY)
	INTERMEDIATE AIR ASSEMBLY
	SEWING HEAD
	DEVICE FOR SPORTSWEAR AND CLASSIC LOOP TYPE
	SEWING FEEDING MECHANISM
	KIT DIESEL PRESSER FOOT
	LASER ASSEMBLY
	17. AIR VALVE
	KIT DIESEL
	KIT DIESEL ACCESSORIES
	COMPLETE CARRIAGE VALVE GROUP

